

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE.

UOP

JΒ

CAT.

Request for Quotation

DEP14922

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

BID OPENING DATE:

LINE

0001

DATE PRINTED

02/24/2010

***405112416** 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

04/22/2010

1

LIBERTY WV 25124

QUANTITY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "VAN (MEADOWS) PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED IN VAN. WEST VIRGINIA, (BOONE CO.).

962-73

RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES

A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/23/10 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.

AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESUL IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY THE WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S

2010 APR 22 AM 11: 24

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

550678046

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



NDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14922

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***405112416** 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FØ8 FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/22/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE **OUANTITY** UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TAKE RT. 119 SOUTH TO DANVILLE. IN DANVILLE, TAKE RT. 85 SOUTH TO VAN. IN VAN, TURN LEFT ON CO. RT. 26 (BRANDYTOWN/TWILIGHT RD.). TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 300 YARDS UP CO. RT. 26. TRAVEL PAST THE VAN COMMUNITY CENTER. TURN LEFT ACROSS RAILROAD TRACKS TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE Dema

50678046



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP14922

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

***405112416**

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	.	SI	HP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/	2010							m.42.5%.		
BID OPENING DATE:	. 100 000000000000000000000000000000000	04/22/	2010			BID	OPE	NING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	1D, CH SUBMIT	APTER THE S	21 OF IGNED	THE PURC	WEST VI HASING	RGINIA CO	DDE.	NS OF ARTIC FAILURE T TH THE BID BID.		
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND/ UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTE THERWIS	R THE NOT E SPECIFI	TICE IED,	E PERFORMED TO PROCEED THE FULLY D NOTICE TO		
,	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL THE VENI	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE M ERIOR Q	IMMEDIAT ATERIALS	TELY OR R DO	RESERVES T UPON WRITT WORKMANSHIP NOT CONFOR NTRACT	ΕN	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLISI INIA (U.S. HED F CODE	DEPART OR BOON 21-5A,		ABO PU			
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYME STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) Ins	DUE (EX CONTAI TITUTE	CEPT FOR NED IN TH	ANY IS ECT	S DOCUMENTS		
								D TO PROVIDI IF SUCCESSF		
	ALL OF OF THI		- 1	T THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH				REQUIREMENT		
SIGNATURE//	a a	,,1	3	<u> description of the contract</u>		TERMS AND CO	NDITION		ATE	
. 12	rad		Ber	Na	<u> </u>	(304)	59	86.3736	ATE	4-21-10
TITLE POLO	iden	ļ ļFE	5	501	07801	16		ADDRESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14922

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T O

304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

*405112416

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

02/24/	<u>aaagaapaaaaaaaaaaaa</u>		MS OF SAI		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/22/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE		YTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO			- AMOUNT
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT	ISK INSURANCE IN	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER	D PAYA TED WI SHALL	BLE T TH EA ALSO	O THE CH BI FURN	ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST V D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT O	IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR	
	BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE	MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A	PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND	IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL	IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND	CERTIFIED CHECK FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS	
	ACCEPTA BOND,	ABLE I OR LAB	N LIE OR/MA	U OF TERIA	THE 5% BID BOND, L BOND.	PERFORMANCE	
		OVERIN	G THE	ROOF	A TWO (2) YEAR ING SYSTEM WILL OR.		
	REV. 1 *****	j	****	****	******	**********	×
	(EXPIRA	ATION	DATE:	01/3 GINAL	TION FORM OMB #1 1/2010) IS ATTAC FORM TO OBTAIN	HED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA	
SIGNATURE	T	, ,	I .`^	SEEREV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
13	rad			ma		586-3736 DATE	4-21-10
TITLE PAGA	ident	_ FE	^{IN} 5	50h	78046	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*****405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP14922

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

øπ—α -

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

		*****************	4		
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF S	ALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/2010 PENING DATE:	04/22/2010	•	RID	OPENING TIME 0]	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	ACTOR. THI E ORIGINAL NG DOCUMENT 13-9748 OR	S IS A OMB #1 S YOU WWW.AV	029-0119 IS NOT CAN CONTACT THE S.OSMRE.GOV	ER 30 CFR 874.16. ATTACHED TO THE	
PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	IRGINIA ST IS DESIRING MUST BE LI SING BOARD SE. APPLIC BY CONTACTI	ATE CO TO PE CENSED IS EMP ATIONS NG THE 1900	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR, BLDG. 6,	l .
PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER	CTIVE BIDD ON THEIR TO COMPLE	ER TO BID. TE:	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT J.Seman E .WY.043.)C,
COPY O A PURC THE WE	F THEIR CO CHASE ORDER	NTRACT CONTR APP A STAT	LICABLE LAW E CODE, PURCHASI	R TO ISSUANCE OF NG DIVISION RULES	
& REGU		SEE RE	INFORMATION PRO VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	ADITIONS DATE	
Provident	William	550		586-3136	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14922

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT		50 S	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/	2010			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
BID OPENING DATE:		04/22/	2010		BI	D (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT: NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		ON IS		l	" ISSUED BY TH UTHORITY GOVER			
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRITTEN,	WI RO	ION MANUALS, OR HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS ID AND OF NO	
	NOTICE PRE-CO	THE C TED WI TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SPECIFI ALENDAR DAYS A ECEIVED. IN T RENCE IS REQUI PECIFIC DATE E	FTI HE REI	HEREIN IS TO BE ER THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT AD, THE NOTICE TO ABLISHED IN THE	
	THE COURT CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTOR DELEGATION CONTRACTOR CONTRACT	(A) T NTRACT TOM OF E GUAR ION, T NSHIP, NTRACT CTOR F WORK. PAYMEN SIBILI FECTS EDIED N NOTI (B) CTOR W	HE MA OR AR THE WO SHAL OR NEI T SHA TY FO APPEA AT TH C DURI ILL M	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, BO CONS E YEA THER R NEG RING E EXP NG TH AINTA	CTIVE TRADES. OM OR A SPECIA OTH AS TO THE N ACCEPTANCE O IDERED GUARANT R FROM THE DAT THE FINAL ACCE LIEVE THE CONT LIGENCE OR FAU WITHIN THE GUA ENSE OF THE CO	IAR III () MA DF F EEI F FRA ILT NATF RAN RAN T C	ANTEE ESTABLISHED N THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE DF THE ACCEPTANCE ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, AND NTEE PERIOD SHALL RACTOR UPON NTEE PERIOD, THE D THE CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE 72	a I	1/1/2	<u> </u>		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		S S la 2 731 DATE	4-21-12



HODINEA

TITLE

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP14922

2222 P

7

*****ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
DEFICE OF AML&R
OF 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/22/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "VAN (MEADOWS) PORTALS" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHON 504

SS0678046



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

Ţ

DEP14922

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/22/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT: TIME 7 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE Bema 586-3736 -21-10 3041 TITLE 8046 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14922

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

V R R DO L

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/2010				10.54
BID GPENING DATE:	04/22/2010	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
В.	OF OR OTHER IM STRUCTURE, INC OR HIGHWAYS, O OR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST SOLICITED ON O "STEEL PRODUCT SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6, S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE	LIMITED TO, ROAD ON OF ANY HEATIN TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FORMED D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	SG
С.	AMERICA AND IN		ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTA ISDICTION OF THE	
WR	E DIRECTOR OF THE ITING, AUTHORIZE ODUCTS IF:			
A.	EXCEED ONE TEN TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLARS GREATER. FOR T	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
В.		F THE PURCHASING		
SIGNATURE (2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE .		
TITLE Drad	Wiseman		586-3736	4-21-10
President	ONDING TO BEO INSERT	678046		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZ DOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14922

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H P ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

DATE PRINT	TED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/	2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	04/22/	2010	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	NOT QUAN	PRODUCED I	T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ	TES IN SUFFICIE REASONABLY	£
	OF THIS	SECTION MA	SES STEEL PRODUC Y BE SUBJECT TO CODE SECTION 5A	CIVIL PENALTIES	
	REV. 10/01/0	1		. ·	
	EXHIBIT 7				
	DOMESTIC ALU PROJECTS	MINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	EVERY CONTRA ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORKS IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$5 STEEL ARE RE GLASS, OR ST IN ADDITION, FOR USE AT T DOMESTIC ALU THE PRODUCT POUNDS OF ST	CT FOR CON REPAIR, IM, WHERE THOOF STEEL OO,000 OR WOUTRED, THE EEL PRODUCLITEMS OF HE SITE OF MINUM, GLAIS LESS THE LARE US	T VIRGINIA CODE STRUCTION, RECON PROVEMENT OR MAI E COST IS MORE T NLY, WHERE THE C HERE MORE THAN 1 E STATE WILL ACC TS PRODUCED IN T MACHINERY OR EQU PUBLIC WORKS SH SS OR STEEL, UNL AN \$50,000 OR LE ED IN PUBLIC WOR	STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMIN HE UNITED STATE IPMENT PURCHASE ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS.	UM S D
	ACCEPTED ONL TO BE UNREAS	Y IF THE CONABLE. S	OST OF DOMESTIC UCH COST IS UNRE N THE BID PRICE	PRODUCTS IS FOU ASONABLE IF IT	ND IS
	PRODUCTS. I	F THE DOME	STIC ALUMINUM, G D OR PRODUCED IN	LASS OR STEEL	
		SEE REX	 ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	ADITIONS	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE Bu	ad Wil	eman	TELEPHONE (304)	586-3736 DA	4-21-10

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14922

PAGE...

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SH DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

T 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

		odscoossossoss		- <u>4</u>		acasanas (n		
DATE PRIN		IEH	IMS OF SAL	de de la companya de	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/ BID OPENING DATE:		04/22/	2010		QT	TD (DPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000				CAT		TD (
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	LABOR	SURPLU	S ARE	Α " , Α	S DEFINED BY	THE	UNITED STATES	
	DEPART	TMENT O	F LAB	OR, F	OREIGN PRODUC	TS	MAY BE SUPPLIED	
	1		{		CTS ARE 30% 0	1	ORE HIGHER IN	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PRODUCT:	s.		
	TE DE	סדהם דה	TUE	лыл оп	OE A CONTRAC		NDER THE ABOVE	
			1 :		i		SPENDING UNIT	
					EXISTS A BID			
							NABLE AND LOWER	
					l .		CTS, THE SPENDIN	G
	J		1 1		WRITING, A R			
	i		1		<u> </u>	1	DMESTIC PRODUCTS	
					ATE IN THEIR			•
	SUPPLY	YING FU	KEIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLASS O	R S	IEEL.	
						}		
	REV. 3	3/88						
						·		
	EXHIB	IT 9						
į.	1	CT ADDE		CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEME	NI	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	PRUJEC	, ADDE	MDA.					
	THE AF	RCHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR AGENC	Y S	HALL BE REQUIRED	
	1		1 1		ING SCHEDULE			
	CONSTR	RUCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FOR STA	ATE	AGENCIES:	
			<u> </u>					
			3 1			,	ARE THE ADDENDUM	
***************************************	ł .						CURED DRAWINGS	
			(THE PROJECT. D TO THE BUYES	- 1-		
	ļ		i ;				SINEER SHALL ALS	o
					ENDUM TO THE			
					ISSUED.			
		į						
	(2) 1	THE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE ADDENI	DUM	TO ALL	
	I			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	D CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE A	Λ.I	11/10	èm	<u> </u>	agan kacaban an galar kangan kang		586-3736 DATE	11 2110
TITLE VA CO	ua.	VV/V	IN -	an .		<u>ال</u>	T	7-21-1U
- May	dent		<u>59</u>	<u>၁<i>0</i> မ</u> "	18046		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14922

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/22/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14922... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. >S: NO. I NO. 2 NO. - 3 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

550678046



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Purchasing Division Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14922

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION \$ H -P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	IEK	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/ BID OPENING DATE:		04/22/	2010		PID (ODENING TIME	01.Z0DM
				CAT		2020022	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAR	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
						-		ļ
	NO. 5	• • • • •	••			Ī		**************************************
	T UNDE	DOTAND	THAT	E A T 1	HDE TO CONE	IDM T	HE RECEIPT OF	THE
1	3	,			SE FOR REJEC			ine in the second secon
				_			,	Parameter Anna Parame
					DERSTAND THA			
							ADE DURING ANY	1
					ETWEEN VENDI L IS NOT BII		REPRESENTATIVE	S
		ş			WRITING AND			
							IS BINDING.	
		أو (r				
	13	rad		110/	Man			
		. ,,,,,,		بنبس.	man	7	SIGNATURE	
	1. W.W	lma	يبرر و	NCa	vatur	Unc	COMPANY	•
	11.	-21	- 10		7	*		
	7.	`. <i>!</i> \!.	'	• • • • •			DATE	
	DEW 1	3.00						
	REV. 1	1/96	٠					
			İ	ИОТ	ICE			
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO	:		
		EDADTM	ENT 6	D.	TUTOTOATTON		÷	
4.00		URCHAS			INISTRATION			Į
The state of the s		UILDIN		14131	OI4	***************************************		
				TON S	TREET, EAST			
	C	HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0130			ļ
								:
	}							
	THE BI	о ѕнои	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INFORM	1AT 10	N ON THE FACE	OF
	255020000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		್ಯಕ್ಷದ್ಯಾರ್ಥ	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	:AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE A	. / /	VIAON		(ینگافران بها سرمورین ا	TELE	PLIONE	• lr	DATE H-71.10
TITLE /	ya v	<i>VALLY</i> IFE	. 000	<u> </u>		304) =	586-3736 F	4-21-10
Unalid	10.0	Ι΄ -		$\mathcal{O}(-1)$	8046 ·		ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14922

PAGE

AD	DRESS CORRESPO	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF	
сниск	BOWMAN	. •	
<u> 304-55</u>	58-2157		

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	RMS OF SAI	€	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/							
BID OPENING DATE	i Piineessa saasaa	04/22/	2010	livie exercis	BID	OPENING TIME 0:	l:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
***************************************			1910000000000	ton von reunitiere			
<u> </u>	THE EN	VELODE	лвт	ис вт	D MAY NOT BE CON	CIDEBED	
	I IIE EN	VELOFE	JOK 1	NC D 1	D MAY NOI BE CON	SIDEKED:	
	SEALED	RID	ļ				
	BUYER:				CB-23		
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP14922		
				}			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		04/22/2010		
	i i						
	BID OP	FNTNC	TIME.		1:30 PM	•	
	DID OI	_,,,,,,,			1.30 11		
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	то сом	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR BID:	•	
	(3	04	ĺ	586	-3789		
		- <i>- الو</i>		~~~~	<u>-</u>		
	VENDOD	CHOIL	D C11D	W T T 1.1	TTU TUEID DID TU		
	DEWIT-	ממע מז במע מז	DE 6 6	TO BE	ITH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN	E CURRENT	
		ľ		<i>حم</i> ا		FRUCESSING:	
	-M/13	em	an	ex	Cavating	Inc.	
	0+	1	TR.	~ I	ian of The	rtez, WV a	FINE
	-111:			7_7	110 X 200	rug, wo ~	15124
						O	
					AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	1
	CONCERI	NING T	HIS Q	UOTE:	_ ,		1
	Bra	dV.	115	emb	an (304)	586-3736	(bus.)
	~		7				(0011)
		-	1	ļ	(304)	552-2016	(Cell)
		ĺ	ĺ				
			}				
		ļ	***************************************	ļ			
			<u> </u>	SEPBEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	NITIONIC	
SIGNATURE	. 1	111	.41	za e e e e el el e el el el el el el el el	TEL COURSE		11 01 0
TITLE / 191	pid		sen	************	(304)	586-3736 DATE	4-21-10
"" Presu	dent	rEi	" 55	067	8046	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Van (Meadows) Portals

Requisition# DEP14922
Addendum No. 1
Contractor's Bid Schedule

company Name: Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

Address: Route 1, Box 190

Liberty, WV 25124

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	1			<u> </u>
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	L5	\$ 2,000.00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 800.00
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 500.00
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	45	\$ 1,500.00
5.0	400 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	1.50	\$ 600.00
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION .	LS	\$ 2,000.00
7.1	530 L.F.	12" Diameter HDPE Pipe	40.00	\$21,200.00
7.2	5	Manholes	2500.00	\$12,500.00
7.3	3	Drop Inlets	2.000.00	
7.4	30 L.F.	Grass Lined Channel	.014	
10.1	3	Wet Mine Seal	10.000.00	\$ 30,000.00
10.2	1	Bat Gate Mine Seal	11500.00	\$11,500.00
			/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$
				\$
				\$.
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	-			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$

******		TOTAL		\$ 88,600.30

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Wiseman Excavating, Tw., Tax Payer ID No.: 550678046 Address: Rt. 1, Box 190 City: Liberty State: WV Zip Code: 25124 Phone: 304) 586-3736 Fax No. (304) 586-3736 E-mail address: Wiseman Farm @ aol. com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Brad Wiseman, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
4-21-10 Brad Wiseman President Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: Wiseman Executing, Inc.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
Addiess	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
Addices	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc

Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
(249014) Wiscman Excavating Inc	· 3'resident	(249012) Bradley I Wiseman		1/1/2009	
(249011) Wisenian Excavating Inc	Treamer	(249012) Bradley I Wiseman		1/1/2009	
(249011) Wiscimal Excavating Inc	Vice President	(249013) Joseph I Wiseman		1/1/2009	
(249011) Wiscinali Excavaling Inc.	Shareholder	(249013) Joseph I Wiscinan	20%	1/1/2009	
(249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc	Shareholder	(249014) Sharlene Wiseman	20%	I/1/2009	
(249011) Wischan Excavating Inc	Secretary	(249014) Shartene Wiseman		1/1/2009	
(249011) Wisconson Excavating Inc	Shareholder	(249012) Bradley I Wiscanan	7609	1/1/2009	



VEX DOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP14922

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAI	E	S	HIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
04/06/	2010					*********	200000000000			
BID OPENING DATE		04/22/	2010				BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	MNUMBER		UNITPR	ICE	AMOUNT
	****	****	****	** AD	DENDUM	NO. 1	* * *	*****	*****	
	TO DIS REVISI MANDAT DRAWIN	TRIBUT ONS, T ORY PR GS #3,	E THE HE RE E-BID 4,&7.	PRE- VISED MEET	BID SIG BID SG ING OF	GN-IN CHEDUL 03/23	SHEE E, T /10,	PORTAL PROTS, THE SPHE Q/A FROAND REVIS	EC. M THE SED	
1	AT 1:3		DAIL	AND I	THE KEN	TAIN O	NUNA	NGED AS 04	722710	
	*****	*****	****	* NO	OTHER (CHANGE	s **	******	*****	
			•							
0001		1	JB		962-73					
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF L	AND &	OTH	ER PROPERT	IES	
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RF	Q D	EP149	922 *****	TOTAL:	
				SEFRE	ERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS	AND CON	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE /	n d	11/18	Iem	*************	erent met 'n mille	TELEPH	IONE ,	586 -37	DATE	4-21-10
TITLE DAGA	dout	FE	IN C'	<u> </u>	780L		/ 7 .)			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
- riuu	MM			<u> </u>	100	$\iota \psi$				

Req # DEP 14922 Van (Meadows) Portals Addendum #1

REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS

The following statement shall be an addition to the specifications: "The Contractor's work shall be performed between the hours of 7 a.m. and 7 p.m. and no work shall be performed on Sundays or major holidays."

The Contractor's Bid sheet shall be replaced with the revised and attached bid sheet.

Specification 7.2.5 PIPE – Now reads: "Pipes for the mine drain system shall be 18" I.D., 21.5" Hancor Surlok or an approved equal." Revised to read: "Pipes for the mine drain system shall be 12" I.D., 14.5" O.D. Hancor Surlok or an approved equal."

Pay Item 7.1 – Now reads: "18" I.D. HDPE Pipe, per linear foot." Revised to read: "12" I.D. HDPE Pipe, per linear foot."

Specification 10.3.2 – Now reads: "Work on the bat gated mine entry is limited to May 31 through August 31." Revised to read: Work on the bat gated mine entry is limited to May 1 through August 31."

REVISIONS TO DRAWINGS

The drawings shall be replaced with the revised and attached drawings labeled as Addendum No. 1. The revised and attached drawings are Sheet 3, Sheet 4 and Sheet 7.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Q: Can the bat gate work start May 1 or May 31?

A: Specification 10.3.2 has been revised to reflect May 1.

Q: About how deep are we right here?

A: The depth of the proposed storm drain varies as shown on the profile.

Q: Are we going to open up this drainage?

A: The drawings require opening up drainage to tie to drop inlets.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

· Water Management and a second a second and	
RFQ # : DEV14922	Bid Date: 4/22/10
Project: Van (Meadows) Portals	Pre-Bid Date: 3/23/10
Name: Brian Moore Company: Cowairl Up Inc. Address: P.O. Box 243 Simpsin, WV 24635	Name: BRAD WISCANAN Company: WiscMAN FROAVATING Address: RTI BOX 190 LYBERTY WV 25124
Phone #: 304-739-4397 Fax # : 304-739-4401 Email :	Phone# : 304-586-3736 Fax # : 304-586-3789 Email :
Name: BARNES EXCINC Company: Chike Good Address: Po Box 13384 Sissanville WV25360	Name : PANIE BOISUNG Company: PASTERN TANKS LANGE Address: 145 Kerr Lange
Phone #: 984 1725 Fax # : 984-0074 Email :	Phone# : 304-324-2692 Fax # : 304-324-8692 Email : Extractant and the companies of the comp
Name: Keith Freshout Company: EAGLE Excession Inc Address: P.DBox 218 Kenna W.V 25248	Name: Brigh Hoard Company: Breakaway Const Address: 1075 OLD Tumprice Ed Sutton WV 26606
Phone #: 304 372-4378 Fax # : 304 372-4378 Email :	Phone# : 304765-5317 Fax # : 304765-5317 Email :
Name: Micheel Jones Company: Bogant Construction Address: po Box 10 frocious WV 25164	Name : <u>IES BOLEN</u> Company: <u>ASPEN CORP</u> Address: <u>2400 RIVER PR</u> PANIEUS INV 2583Z
Phone #: 304 548-7004 Fax #: 304 548-7133 Email: Borrowt Constat Yahoor Com	Phone#: 3047634573 Fax #: 3047634591 Email: 1bolen@aspengolf:com

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :	Von (readows) Portals	Bid Date: <u>4/22//0</u> Pre-Bid Date: <u>3/23//0</u>	
Name : Company: Address:	Date Boston Thoston Const Ch PO Bon 13229 Charloton WV 2588	Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304 914 2299 304 914 3884	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name : Company: Address:	Randy Carpenter Corporter Reclamate PO BX 13015 51550nv1114, WV	Name :	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	28360 304-984-1115 984-2770	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name : Company: Address:		Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Phone# :	
~		Name :	
Phone #: _ Tax # : _ Email : _		Phone# : Fax # : Email :	

AgencyW DEP
REQ.P.O# <u>DEP 14922</u>

BID BOND

	KNO	AAZALI KAENIRY	THESE PRESENTS, Tha	t we, the undersigned.	Wiseman Excavati	ng, Inc.
	of	Liberty	West Vi	rginia	, as Principal, and	Frie Insurance Property & Casualty
Co.		Erie	Pennsylvania	, a corporation		ng under the laws of the State of
W			ncipal office in the City of _	Erie	, as Surety, are he	eld and firmly bound unto the State
.t.Miact	Virgir		in the penal sum of <u>five</u>		(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
vell and	truly	to be made, we	jointly and severally bind	ourselves, our heirs, a	lministrators, executo	ors, successors and assigns.
						the Purchasing Section of the
Departn recl	nento amati	of Administration Con of 1 acre	a certain bid or proposal, abandoned mine project	attached hereto and m known as the "Van	ade a part hereof, to (Meadows) Portals	enter into a contract in writing for s" project located in
		Boone County				
	NOV	V THEREFORE				
agreem force ar exceed way im waive r	(b) and stand stand efforthe pairectice IN \ (b) (b) (c) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d	nall furnish any reated by the acted. It is expressenal amount of Surety, for the tor affected by of any such extended.	be accepted and the Princother bonds and insurance oceptance of said bid, then sly understood and agreed this obligation as herein st value received, hereby stip any extension of the time vension. REOF, Principal and Sured seals to be affixed hereun	required by the bid or this obligation shall be that the liability of the ated. bulates and agrees that within which the Oblige by have hereunto set the to and these presents	proposal, and shall it null and void, others Surety for any and a t the obligations of sa e may accept such b eir hands and seals,	the with the bid or proposal attached in all other respects perform the vise this obligation shall remain in full ill claims hereunder shall, in no event, aid Surety and its bond shall be in no iid, and said Surety does hereby and such of them as are corporations proper officers, this
22m	d day	of April	20 10	•		•
	-	rporate Seal			Wiseman Exca	(Name of Principal) (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President)
Surety	Corp	orate Seal			President Frie Insurance	(Title) Property & Casualty Company (Name of Surety)
		.•			MWY S. I.W. Hicener	Ma Landy. Attorney-in-Fact Tresident agent

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

James C. Lett, Craig Krenzel, Neely R. Arthur, Jr., Timothy J. White, David Jennings, Dawnna L. Chandler and Mary Ann Cline individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,

-----each in a penalty not to exceed the sum of one million dollars (\$1,000,000.00).

And to bind ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSUR-ANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof.

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 11th day of March, 2008, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof.'

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 18th day of September, 2008, at which a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the signature of Terrence W. Cavanaugh, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate or acknowledgment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of September, 2008.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF ERIE

On this 18th day of September, 2008, before me personally came Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

CERTIFICATE

I, James J. Tanous, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE PROP-ERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

this 22nd

2010 day of April

Terrence W. Cavanaugh President and Chief Executive Officer

My commission expires June 27, 2012

PROPERTY



ACORD 25 (2001/08)

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

•						04/20/2010		
Arth P C	oucer our Krenzel Lett Insurance Group Deox 627		ONLY AND HOLDER, TH	CONFERS NO F	D AS A MATTER OF INFO RIGHTS UPON THE CER DOES NOT AMEND, EXTE DROED BY THE POLICIES	TIFICATE END OR		
Wir	nfield, WV 25213		INCHEED AE	FORDING COVER	AGE	NAIC#		
INSU	PED			INSURER A: Erie Insurance Property & Casualty Co				
INSU	Wiseman Excavating Inc		to 1	ckStreet Mutual Ins		·		
	Route 1, Box 190	•	INSURER B: BITE	Chodoot wataa me				
	Liberty, WV 25124		INSURER D:					
	**		INSURER E:					
COV	/ERAGES		INGOINER E.					
TH AN PE PC	IE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELO LY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY T DELICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY	OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HER	DOCUMENT WITH RESI EIN IS SUBJECT TO AL D'CLAIMS.	PECT TO WHICH TH LL THE TERMS, EXC	IIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE IS	SUED OR MAY		
NSR LTR	ADD'L INSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMITS	3		
A	GENERAL LIABILITY	Q40 7350055	4/23/09	4/23/10		\$ 1,000,000		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			1	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	s 1,000,000		
	CLAIMS MADE 🗸 OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000		
					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000		
					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000		
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO	Q12 7730007	04/25/09	04/25/10	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s 1,000,000		
	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS			-	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
					(Per accident)	\$		
	GARAGE LIABILITY					\$		
	ANY AUTO			,	OTHER THAN	\$		
		000 7570040	04/25/00	04/25/10	AGG			
A	CCCUR CLAIMS MADE ✓ OCCUR CLAIMS MADE	Q28 7570018	04/25/09	04/25/10		\$ 2,000,000 \$ 2,000,000		
	V GOOK GENING MASE					\$		
			Į			\$		
	DEDUCTIBLE					\$		
В	RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION AND	WC10204907	4/10/10	4/10/11	✓ WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER	<u> </u>		
ו	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	VVO 1020+301	7/10/10	17 107 11		s 1,000,000		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?					\$ 1,000,000		
	If yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	1 000 000		
	OTHER							
DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICI	ES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDO	RSEMENT/SPECIAL PRO					
CED	TIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATIO	ON .				
CER	WV DEP OFFICE OF AML&R		SHOULD ANY OF DATE THEREOF,	THE ABOVE DESCRIE THE ISSUING INSURE	RED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BE WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL	DAYS WRITTEN		
	601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON WV 2530)4	IMPOSE NO OBLI REPRESENTATIV AUTHORIZED RE	ES.	OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSUF	RER, ITS AGENTS OR		
100	DRD 25 (2001/08)			auruna	K. M. CM CORD C	ORPORATION 1988		

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Putnam, TO-WIT:
I, Brad WiSeman, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Wiseman Excavating, The; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excavating Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Wiseman Excavating, Inc (Company Name)
By: Brad William
Title: President
Date: April 21, 2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 day of April 2010
By commission expuesial sear DITT 5, 2012
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COLLEEN HUSTON 5411 MORNING DOVE LANE CROSS LANES, WV 25313 My commission expires April 5, 2012 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: Wiseman Excavating, Inc.
Vendor's Name: Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Date: 4-21-2010
Authorized Signature: Date: Date:
State of West Virginia
County of Putnam, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 2) day of April , 2010.
My Commission expires April 5 2012.
NOTABY PUBLIC COMOON MUCH
OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COLLEEN HUSTON
5411 MORNING DOVE LANE
\$4 \$416 AFA F LORING DOVE LANE